194 GENERAL LAWS

Sec. 2. That 80 much of Bections two (2) and thres (3)
Bepeat orlaws  Of Chapter one hundred and thirty-three (133) of the Revised
Statutes, entitled ~Of prisoners, their management and disei-
pline, and of imprisonment for offenses,”” and of Section nine
(9) of Chaptar eighty-one (8 1% of an Act antitled ““An Asct to
provide for the regulation of Uounty Jails,”” approved August
20d, A. D. 1858, as is inconsistent with the provisions of this
Act, be and the same is hereby repesled.
Brc. 3.- This Act shall take eflect and be in force from and

afier its passage.
AMOS8 COGGSWELL,
Speaker of the Houss of Representatives.
IGNATIUS DONNELLY,
Prosident of the Senate.
Approved March tenth, one thousand eight hundred snd
sixty. : ALEX. RAMSEY.
SEcreTARY's OFFICE, MINNESOTA,
I ]:-;““ch lOthl: 1860.
horeby cortify the foregoing to be a tyue copy of theorig-
inal on ﬁlg in this office. gome
J. H. BAKER, Secretary of State.

CHAPTER XXXVII.

An Act to amend Chapter eighty-two, Section sizteen
of the Revised Stamtesj‘?tke same being Section

m of Chapter s?vméy-#wo of the Compiled

Secmox 1. Amendment of Sec. 18, Chap. 82. Motions to be made in dis-
trict where action is pendirg.
2, Act to take effect on passage.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota.:

Szorron 1. Section sixteen (16) of chapter eighty-two (82)
Motlon %o be ¢ the Ravised Statutes is hereby amended so ss to read as
made 1n district .
whers sction i LOLOWS: . . Lo .
pendiog Seo. 16. Motions must bs made in the district in which
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the action js pending or in an adjoining distriot ; Provided,
That no motion shall be made in an adjoicing district which prorise
will require the hearing of such motion at a greater distance
from the counly eent where the aolion is pending in which such
motion is mede than the residence of the judge of the district
wherein such action is pending is from such county seas.
Orders made out of court and without notice may be made by
any Judge of & District Court st any place in the State ; but no
order to stay proceedings for a longer time than twenty (20)
days shall e made except upon notice to the adverse party.
Motions for judgment upon demurrer or upon the pleadings
may be made and determined in vacation in the manmer pre-
soribed in this Chapter ; and when any moticn is made in a
Distriet Court othyr than that in which the action is pending,
the ordar, datermination or judgment thereon, is to be sntered
in the same manner and have the same force and effect as when
made in aad by the Judge of the District, and in the county in
which the action is pending.

Sxc. 2. This Act eball take effect from aud aiter its pas-

sage.
& AMOS COGGSWELL,
Speaker of the House of Sepreseniatives.
IGNATIUS DONNELLY,
President of the Senate.
Approved March third, one thousand eight hundred and
sixty. A . RAMBEY.
SgoreTARY's OFFicE, MINNESOTA,
March 3rd, 1860.
I hereby certify the loregoing to be a true copy of the or-
igina) on file in this office.
J. H. Baxzr, Secretary of State,

CHAPTER XXXVIII.

An Act to provide for the service gf Summons by
Publication in cer{ain cases in Jmitfices’ Court.

Bxcriox 1, Circumstances snder which Justices may couse summtons 0 bo-
published.
2, 'Where published and how long.
3. Defendant not oppearing plaintiff may proceed to judgment.



